
     Capacitor elements of metallized polypropylene-film are self-healing and dry without impregnation liquid. Each capacitor element is 
assembled with copper busbar inside steel box and individually protected with patented internal protection.

CAPACITOR UNIT

TABLE 1 - STANDARD TYPES 
FOR INDOOR MOUNTING

*Other power rating and voltages also avaiable on request.

DIMENSION

TABLE 2 - REACTIVE POWER AT 400V 50HZ TABLE 3 - REACTIVE POWER AT 525V50HZ
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Type

Dielectric

Internal Connection 

Frequency

Internal Protection

Discharge Device

Flame Protection 

Rated Voltage 

Rated Power

Over Current

Over Voltage  

Dielectric Loss

Total Losses 

Humidity 

Enclosure 

Temperature category 

Standards

Self-healing, Dry type 

Metallized polypropylene-film 

3-Phase, delta

50/60 Hz

Internal fuse

Internal discharge resistor (3 min. 75V) 

Vermiculite

200 V to 1000 V

10 to 120 KVAR

1.3 x In Continuous

1.1 x Un Continuous 
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IEC 60831-1/2 

POWER RATING
(kVAR)

WEIGHT
(KG)

WEIGHT
(KG)

5

7
10
10
13
14
15
15
17

15 kVAR

20 kVAR

25 kVAR

30 kVAR

40 kVAR

50 kVAR

60 kVAR

75 kVAR

80 kVAR

90 kVAR

100 kVAR

N6D

SL1D
FL2D
FL2D
SL2D
SL2D
AL2D
AL2D
AL2D

HEIGHT WIDTH DEPTH

N6D

SL1D

FL2D

SL2D

AL2D

TL2D

192

423

341

438

536

633

70

127

127

127

127

127

377

150

300

300

300

300

TYPE
DIMENSION (mm.)

TYPE
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L1-SERIES

L1-SERIES L2-SERIES

L2-SERIES

N6-SERIES

N6-SERIES

POWER RATING
(kVAR)

30 kVAR

40 kVAR

50 kVAR

60 kVAR

65 kVAR

70 kVAR

75 kVAR

80 kVAR

85 kVAR

90 kVAR

100 kVAR

120 kVAR

FL2D

FL2D

FL2D

SL2D

SL2D

SL2D

SL2D

SL2D

AL2D

AL2D

AL2D

TL2D

14

14

14

15

16

17

17

19

20

21

22

22

TYPE

N6-SERIES

MADE IN FINLANDMADE IN FINLAN
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